### 504632501 11/08/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., A US NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	10/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THERMON MANUFACTURING COMPANY		
Street Address:	100 THERMON DRIVE		
City:	SAN MARCOS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78666		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5897732
Patent Number:	6131617
Patent Number:	6410893
Patent Number:	6905566
Patent Number:	6762395
Patent Number:	7321107
Patent Number:	7989740
Patent Number:	8212191

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS
Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0050100.03071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/

504632501 REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0623

PATENT

DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Themon Manufacturing Release of Patent Security Interest II#page1.tif

source=Themon Manufacturing Release of Patent Security Interest II#page1.tif source=Themon Manufacturing Release of Patent Security Interest II#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0624

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

(Thermon Manufacturing Company – 2012 Filing)

WHEREAS, THERMON MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Texas corporation, with a current or previous address of 100 Thermon Drive, San Marcos, Texas 78666 (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated effective as of August 7, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantor in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Secured Party") for the US Lenders and the US L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement described and defined in the Security Agreement), a true and correct copy of said Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2012, at Reel 28819, Frame 0694; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and to all of the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) covered by the Security Agreement, including without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to all of the Patent Collateral, including without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.

SECURED PARTY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Joseph T. Nash

Its: Senior Underwriter

**PATENT** REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0625

# EXHIBIT A

# Patent Registrations

Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Pub. No./ Pub. Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Owner
Thermally-conductive, electrically non-conductive heat transfer material and articles made thereof	US	7,321,107 1/22/2008		10/887,941 7/9/2004	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Isolated tracer having controlled conductance rate and method of making	US	6,905,566 6/14/2005		10/031,276 11/7/2001	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Thermally-conductive, electrically non-conductive heat transfer material and articles made thereof	US	6,762,395 7/13/2004		10/165,441 6/7/2002	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Thermally-conductive, electrically non-conductive heat transfer material and articles made thereof	US	6,410,893 6/25/2002		09/353,675 7/15/1999	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Safety-enhanced heat tracing	US	6,131,617 10/17/2000		09/301,416 4/28/1999	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Method and apparatus for the manufacture of a linear wrap, thermally insulated tube	US	5,897,732 4/27/1999		08/887,501 7/2/1997	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Heating cable with a heating element positioned in the middle of bus wires	US	8,212,191 07/03/2012		12/122,599 05/16/2008	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company
Heating cable	US	7,989,740 08/02/2011		12/122,592 05/16/2008	In force	Thermon Manufacturing Company

AUS: 0050100/03169: 553443v2

**RECORDED: 11/08/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0626